Penderlea Homestead Museum, Inc.

Membership and other Giving Opportunities

Penderlea Homestead Museum honors the work and lives of settlers of Penderlea, and endeavors to promote national and local farm history in rural North Carolina.

If you'd like to join the Museum or make a contribution, please fill out the form(s)below and mail it

with your check to:

Penderlea Homestead Museum

c/o Pattye Marks Ebert

1741 Hwy 53W

Burgaw, NC 28425

_ Family Membership \$20

_ Individual Membership \$15

NAME:_____

ADDRESS:______

Donations

Please use form if you would like your donations recorded as a memorial to a loved one.

* If you would like your donations directed to the National Register Fund, or as a Memorial to a loved one, please specify. Thank you for your support!

IN HONOR OF OR MEMORY OF:

Penderlea Homestead Museum is registered with the United States Internal Revenue Service as a non-profit organization with 501 ©) (3) status. The Museum's federal ID number is 02-0696923

Contact us at: info@penderleahomesteadmuseum.org

Penderlea Museum Associate

I. Definition:

The Museum Associates' role is to serve on/oversee the special committees that carry out the tasks and projects

deemed necessary to the advancement of the Penderlea Homestead Museum by the Board of Directors. The Museum Associates will report directly to the Museum Board of Directors and are bound by all of the policies and rules established by the "Penderlea Homestead Museum Incorporated By-Laws." Museum Associates are non-voting participants in the Museum.

II. Qualifications:

Any citizen of the United States that is at least 18 years of age and has shown a sincere interest in the success of the museum may submit a formal request and application. Such application shall outline the applicant's skill-set, presented as a form of in-kind donation, which will be presented to the board at the next regular meeting and approved or disapproved. Approval of applications will be based on the needs of the museum at the time of the appointment. Applicants who are approved shall become Museum Associates for a term of one year with the option to renew at the end of the appointment.

III. Responsibilities:

1.) Museum Associates are required to meet quarterly, either collectively or on individual committees, and be available for special meetings as required by the needs of any project they have committed to.

2.) At least one Museum Associate must be available to present status reports at the Board of Director Meetings.

Penderlea Homestead Museum Associate

	Application Form Date:	
Name:		
Address:		
Street	City	Zip
Contact Information		
Phone Number:		
E-mail:		
Educational Background: Please in	dicate highest level of compl	eted
High School		
College		
Graduate		
Other (Please Specify)		
Availability:		
Please state your availability to ass	ist at the Museum	
Skills and Interests:		
Please list work and other experien	ce, as well as skills you feel w	vould be of value to the
Penderlea Homestead Museum		
Please list the type of work/project	s that would interest you	